Datasheet Please read the sections “Important notice” and “Warnings” at the end of this document C
www.infineon.com/irhirel  2022-05-11
PD-97827C
RIC7S113
Radiation hardened high and low side gate driver
Features
• Independent high and low side gate driver
• Independent bias supply for logic and power with ±5V offset

• DC-DC converter
• Motor drive
Ordering information
Table 1 Ordering information
Orderable part
number
Package type Device class Total ionizing
dose level
Temperature
range (°C)
RIC7S113A4SCS Flatpack Level S1 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113A4SCB Flatpack Level B1 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113A4  Flatpack COTS 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113C4CDK Die Class K2 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113C4CDH Die Class H2 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113C4CDV Die Visual Inspection Only 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
Product summary
• VOFFSET (max) = 400 V
• VCC = 10 V to 20 V
• VDD = 5 V to 20 V
• IOUTA/B source/sink (typ) = 2 A / -2 A
• ton (typ) = 120 ns
• toff (typ) = 100 ns
• MT (typ) = 5 ns
• TJ = -55°C to 125°C
Package
Flatpack
LCC CIC
MO-036AB CIC
Datasheet 2  C
  2022-05-11
RIC7S113
Radiation hardened high and low side gate driver
Description
Orderable part
number
Package type Device class Total ionizing
dose level
Temperature
range (°C)
RIC7S113E4SCS LCC CIC Level S1 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113E4SCB LCC CIC Level B1 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113E4 LCC CIC COTS 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113L4SCS MO-036AB CIC Level S1 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113L4SCB MO-036AB CIC Level B1 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113L4 MO-036AB CIC COTS 100krad(Si) -55 to 125
RIC7S113EVAL1 Evaluation Board
1 Per MIL-PRF-38535
2 Per MIL-PRF-38534
Description